DM5W10AQ-DM5W36AQ
3600W SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Product Summary (@TA = +25°C)
PPK  IFSM (A) VRWM (V) PM(AV)
3600W 500 10 to 36 5W
Description and Applications
Suitable to protect sensitive automotive circuits against surges
defined in ISO7637-2 and against load dump surge according to

Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @
VRWM (Note 10)
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
Max. Peak Pulse
Current Ipp at
10/1000µs
(Note 9)
Maximum
Leakage
at VWM
TJ = +175°C
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) ID (µA)
DM5W10AQ 10 11.1 12.3 5 15 17.0 211 250
DM5W11AQ 11 12.2 13.5 5 10 18.2 198 150
DM5W12AQ 12 13.3 14.7 5 10 19.9 181 150
DM5W13AQ 13 14.4 15.9 5 10 21.5 167 150
DM5W14AQ 14 15.6 17.2 5 10 23.2 155 150
DM5W15AQ 15 16.7 18.5 5 10 24.4 148 150
DM5W16AQ 16 17.8 19.7 5 10 26.0 138 150
DM5W17AQ 17 18.9 20.9 5 10 27.6 130 150
DM5W18AQ 18 20.0 22.1 5 10 29.2 123 150
DM5W20AQ 20 22.2 24.5 5 10 32.4 111 150
DM5W22AQ 22 24.4 26.9 5 10 35.5 101 150
DM5W24AQ 24 26.7 29.5 5 10 38.9 93 150
DM5W26AQ 26 28.9 31.9 5 10 42.1 86 150
DM5W28AQ 28 31.1 34.4 5 10 45.4 79 150
DM5W30AQ 30 33.3 36.8 5 10 48.4 74 150
DM5W33AQ 33 36.7 40.6 5 10 53.3 68 150
DM5W36AQ 36 40.0 44.2 5 10 58.1 61 150
Notes:   8. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
   9. Refer to Figure 3 for the waveform.
10. Short duration pulse test used to minimize the self-heating effect.
DM5W10AQ-DM5W36AQ